
WEEKDAY DAYTIME
8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30

2-3ABN Varied Programs Action 4 Life Varied 3ABN Today Tiny Tots Kids Time Varied Programs

3-CBS The Price Is Right The Young & the Restless KBOI 2News Harry Bold The Talk Let’s Make a Deal Dr. Phil KBOI 2 News at 4:00p

4-ABC ThisMinute ThisMinute The View Rachael Ray The Chew General Hospital The Wendy Williams Show Crime Watch Daily Family Feud Family Feud

5-MNT Burn Notice Varied Programs

6-NBC (7:00) Today Today’s Take Today Portland Today KGW News Paid Prog. Days of our Lives T.D. Jakes Ellen DeGeneres Show

7-FOOD Paid Prog. Varied Paid Prog. Pioneer Wo. Varied Programs Pioneer Wo. Pioneer Wo. Varied Programs

9-TBS Married Married King King King King Cleveland Cleveland Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Friends Friends

10-PBS Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Splash Sesame St. Dinosaur Peg Super Why! Bob Builder Varied Programs Charlie Rose Nature Cat Thomas Cat in the Ready Jet

11-WGN-A Paid Prog. Creflo Doll Walker Varied In the Heat Varied In the Heat Varied M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Varied Programs

12-DISC Varied Programs

13-FREE Last Man Last Man Baby Daddy 700 Club The 700 Club Gilmore Girls Gilmore Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba The Middle The Middle

14-SYFY Varied Programs

15-ROOT Paid Prog. Varied The Rich Ei Varied Programs Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Varied Programs

16-FOXN Happening Now Outnumbered Happening Now America’s News HQ Shepard Smith Reporting Your World W/ Cavuto The Fox News Specialists Special Report

17-FOX Maury Hot Bench Paternity Judge Mathis The Real Steve Harvey The Dr. Oz Show The List Extra TMZ Name Game

18-DISN PJ Masks Mickey Mickey Mickey Roadster The Lion Elena Sofia Goldie Doc McSt. Roadster PJ Masks PJ Masks The Lion Jessie Jessie

19-QVC Varied Programs

20-HBO (6:50) Movie Varied Programs (:15) Movie Varied Programs

21-HGTV Varied Programs Fixer Upper Varied Programs

22-MAX (6:30) Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied Movie Varied Programs

23-ESPN (7:00) First Take SportsCenter SportCtr NFL Insiders NFL Live The Jump SportsNation Question Around/Horn Interruption SportsCenter W/Michael

24-ESPN2 SportsCenter The Dan Le Batard Show First Take NFL Live Intentional Talk Varied Programs Around/Horn Interruption

26-FBN (6:00) Varney & Company Cavuto: Coast to Coast Intelligence Report Countdown, Closing Bell After the Bell Risk and Reward Making Money

97-OUTD Varied Programs

WEDNESDAY EVENING MAY 10, 2017
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Generation of Youth A Sharper Focus Today Cooking Amazing Breath/Life It Is Written Liberty Ins. Today Cooking A Sharper Focus Footsteps Divine

3-CBS CBS News News (N) J’pardy! (N) Wheel (N) Survivor (N) ’ Å Criminal Minds (N) Criminal Minds (N) News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden (N) Regrow Hair

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Goldbergs Speechless Mod Fam (N) blackish (N) Designated Survivor (N) Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Hollywood TMZ Live (N)
5-MNT Law & Order ’ Å Law & Order ’ Å Law & Order “Evil Breeds” Law & Order ’ Å Law & Order ’ Å Law & Order “Vendetta” Law & Order “Gaijin” ’ Psych ’ Å
6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Live at 7 (N) Inside (N) Blindspot “Mom” (N) ’ Law & Order: SVU (N) Chicago P.D. (N) ’ News (N) J. Fallon (N)

7-FOOD Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Cooks vs. Cons Å Cooks vs. Cons (N) Å Cooks vs. Cons Å Cooks vs. Cons Å
9-TBS Friends ’ Friends ’ Friends ’ Friends ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full (N) Conan (N) Å

10-PBS Martha WordGirl Odd Squad Wild Kratts Journeys Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Nature (N) ’ (Part 2 of 2) NOVA “Arctic Ghost Ship” Plants Behaving Badly (N) Is America in Retreat? ’
11-WGN-A Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods “Nightmares” Blue Bloods ’ Å ›› “Man on Fire” (2004) Denzel Washington, Dakota Fanning. Å Underground “Soldier” (N) Underground “Soldier”
12-DISC Homestead Rescue ’ Homestead Rescue Hacks The Last Alaskans ’ The Last Alaskans ’ The Last Alaskans ’ The Last Alaskans (N) ’ Where the Wild Men Are (:02) Alaskan Bush People

13-FREE The Middle The Middle Truth & Iliza The Middle The Middle The Middle The Middle ››› “Aladdin” (1992) Robin Williams ’ Å Disney’s Fairy Tale Weddings ’ Å The 700 Club ’ Å
14-SYFY ›› “Piranha” (2010, Horror) Elisabeth Shue. Å › “I, Frankenstein” (2014) Aaron Eckhart. Å ›› “The Da Vinci Code” (2006, Mystery) Tom Hanks, Audrey Tautou. Å ›› “Odd Thomas” Å
15-ROOT Patrick (N) Mariners Mariners MLB Baseball Seattle Mariners at Philadelphia Phillies. Mariners Bensinger Triathlon UFC Unleashed UFC Event

16-FOXN The Story (N) Å Tucker Carlson (N) The Five (N) Å Hannity (N) Å Tucker Carlson Tonight The Five Å Hannity Å Tucker Carlson Tonight

17-FOX Million. (N) Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang Shots Fired (N) ’ Empire “Absent Child” (N) FOX 9 News (N) Two Men Two Men Friends Pawn Stars Hot Bench Paternity

18-DISN Austin Austin Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Bunk’d ’ Bizaardvark K.C. Under. Bizaardvark Stuck Good Luck Tangled: K.C. Under. Cali Style Bunk’d ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’
19-QVC In the Kitchen With David “PM Edition - Le Creuset” Cooking and fun; Le Creuset. (N) Å Today’s Top Tech (N) Imperial Gold Å Colors of Gemstone Jewelry Å
20-HBO The Village REAL Sports Gumbel (:20) ››› “Live Free or Die Hard” (2007) ’ ‘PG-13’ VICE (N) ››› “Sully” (2016) Tom Hanks. Å Alien (N) The Leftovers ’ Å Fight (N) Silicon

21-HGTV Property Brothers: Buying Property Brothers: Buying Property Brothers: Buying Property Brothers: Buying Property Brothers Å Buying and Selling (N) Hunters (N) Hunters Int’l Flipping Virgins (N) Å
22-MAX (3:40) ››› “Carlito’s Way” (1993) Al Pacino. ‘R’ (:05) ›› “Point Break” (2015) Édgar Ramírez. ‘PG-13’ › “Gone in 60 Seconds” (2000) Nicolas Cage. ’ ›› “The Take” (2016) Idris Elba. ‘R’ (:35) MI-5 ‘R’
23-ESPN MLB Baseball St. Louis Cardinals at Miami Marlins. From Marlins Park in Miami. (N) Baseball Tonight (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)
24-ESPN2 NFL Live Å 30 for 30 Å 30 for 30 Å We the Fans: Section 250 Jalen (N) 30 for 30 Å

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy (N) Å Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. LookSexy Fashion BISSELL

97-OUTD GunnyTime Shoot Gllry Defense Shootout Rifleman (N) Shooting USA GunnyTime Shoot Gllry Defense Shootout Rifleman Shooting USA GunnyTime Shoot Gllry

MONDAY EVENING MAY 15, 2017
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Grace Pipe. Mission 360 Celebrating Life, Recovery 3ABN Today Pillars of Faith The Carter Report 3ABN Today ASI Conventions 2016 Books Book Battles

3-CBS CBS News News (N) J’pardy! (N) Wheel (N) Big Bang Man-Plan (N) Big Bang Kevin Can Scorpion (N) Å News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden (N) Paid Prog.

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Dancing With the Stars (N) ’ (Live) Å (:01) Quantico (N) Å Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Hollywood TMZ Live (N)
5-MNT Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds “Outfoxed” Criminal Minds “100” ’ Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds ’ Å Psych “Office Space” ’
6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Live at 7 (N) Inside (N) The Voice The top eight artists perform. (N) ’ Å The Wall (N) ’ Å News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Kids BBQ (N) Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive

9-TBS Burgers Burgers Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Å (DVS) Amer. Dad Angie (N) Conan Å
10-PBS Martha WordGirl Odd Squad Wild Kratts Old House Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Antiques Roadshow (N) Experience Experience Antiques Roadshow Å Independent Lens (N) ’

11-WGN-A Blue Bloods “Warriors” ’ Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Person of Interest ’ Person of Interest ’ Person of Interest ’ Underground “Soldier” How I Met How I Met

12-DISC Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws: Full Throt Street Outlaws (N) ’ (:01) Vegas Rat Rods (N) (:02) Street Outlaws ’
13-FREE The Middle The Middle The Middle ››› “Grease” (1978) John Travolta, Olivia Newton-John. ’ Å Young (N) Daddy (N) (:02) ›› “The Proposal” (2009) ’ Å The 700 Club ’ Å
14-SYFY (1:30) Troy ›› “Ghost Rider” (2007, Action) Nicolas Cage, Eva Mendes. Å ›› “Maleficent” (2014) Angelina Jolie. Å (DVS) ›› “Seventh Son” (2014) Jeff Bridges. Premiere. (:02) ›› “Faster” (2010)
15-ROOT Clipper Adventures Clipper Adventures Mariners Mariners (N) MLB Baseball Oakland Athletics at Seattle Mariners. (N) (Live) Mariners (N) MLB Baseball: Athletics at Mariners
16-FOXN The Story (N) Å Tucker Carlson (N) The Five (N) Å Hannity (N) Å Tucker Carlson Tonight The Five Å Hannity Å Tucker Carlson Tonight

17-FOX Million. (N) Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang Gotham (N) ’ (:01) Lucifer (N) ’ FOX 9 News (N) Two Men Two Men Friends ’ Pawn Stars Hot Bench Paternity

18-DISN Tangled: Austin Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Bunk’d ’ Bizaardvark K.C. Under. Good Luck Stuck Good Luck K.C. Under. K.C. Under. Cali Style Bunk’d ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’
19-QVC LOGO by Lori Goldstein Å Isaac Mizrahi Live! Å PM Style With Shawn Killinger “Lori Goldstein” (N) Outdoor Living Å Vionic - Footwear Å
20-HBO (3:00) “Lady in the Water” Fight Game (:25) ›› “The Visit” (2015) ‘PG-13’ Last Week VICE (N) (:15) ›› “Resident Evil” (2002) Milla Jovovich. ’ ‘R’ Mommy Dead and Dearest (N) ’ Å Sweetest

21-HGTV Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Tiny House Tiny House Tiny (N) Tiny (N) Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX (:15) ›› “Jennifer Eight” (1992) Andy Garcia. ’ ‘R’ Å (:25) ›› “The Forest” (2016) ‘PG-13’ ››› “Changing Lanes” (2002) ’ ‘R’ (:40) ›› “Point Break” (2015) Édgar Ramírez. ‘PG-13’ Never Die

23-ESPN MLB Baseball Houston Astros at Miami Marlins. From Marlins Park in Miami. (N) Baseball Tonight (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)
24-ESPN2 SportsCenter (N) (Live) NFL Live Å World of X Games (N) World of X Games (N) World of X Games (N) We the Fans: Section 250 Jalen (N) 30 for 30 Å

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy (N) Å Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Duck D. (N) Duck D. (N) Duck D. (N) Duck D. (N) Hollywood Hollywood Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Hollywood Hollywood Backcountry Wardens Carter’s W.A.R.

TUESDAY EVENING MAY 16, 2017
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN House Calls Studies in Matthew 24 3ABN Today Behold the Lamb Presents Sabbath School Panel 3ABN Today Heaven’s Exltng Wrd Contending Presc.

3-CBS CBS News News (N) J’pardy! (N) Wheel (N) NCIS “Rendezvous” (N) Bull (N) ’ Å NCIS: New Orleans (N) News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden (N) Paid Prog.

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Middle (N) Housewife Fresh-Boat Mary (N) Agents of S.H.I.E.L.D. (N) Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Hollywood TMZ Live (N)
5-MNT Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds ’ Å Saving Hope “Dr. Dustiny” Saving Hope ’ Å Psych “Nip and Suck It”
6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Live at 7 (N) Inside (N) The Voice (N) ’ Å Great (N) Great (N) Chicago Fire (N) News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped “Waste Not” Chopped Å Chopped Junior (N) Å Chopped Å Chopped (N) Å Chopped “Bacon Boys”
9-TBS Friends ’ Friends ’ Friends Friends Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Conan Å

10-PBS Martha WordGirl Odd Squad Wild Kratts Old House Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Victorian Slum House (N) American Epic (N) Å Frontline (N) ’ Å Pacific Heartbeat ’
11-WGN-A Blue Bloods “No Regrets” Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Person of Interest ’ Person of Interest ’ Person of Interest ’ ››› “The Fugitive” (1993) Harrison Ford. Å
12-DISC Alaskan Bush People ’ Alaskan Bush People ’ Deadliest Catch ’ Å Deadliest Catch ’ Å Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch (N) ’ Cooper’s Treasure (N) ’ (:02) Deadliest Catch ’
13-FREE The Middle The Middle The Middle The Middle The Middle ›› “The Proposal” (2009) Sandra Bullock. ’ Å Famous in Love (N) ’ Iliza (N) Young The 700 Club ’ Å
14-SYFY (3:00) ›› “Faster” Å ›› “Dredd” (2012, Action) Karl Urban. Å ›› “Seventh Son” (2014) Jeff Bridges. Å (DVS) ››› “Salt” (2010, Action) Angelina Jolie. Å (DVS) ››› “Hanna” (2011)
15-ROOT Ship Shape West Coast Charlie Swing Clinic Mariners Mariners (N) MLB Baseball Oakland Athletics at Seattle Mariners. (N) (Live) Mariners (N) MLB Baseball: Athletics at Mariners
16-FOXN The Story (N) Å Tucker Carlson (N) The Five (N) Å Hannity (N) Å Tucker Carlson Tonight The Five Å Hannity Å Tucker Carlson Tonight

17-FOX Million. (N) Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang Brooklyn Nine-Nine (N) ’ Prison Break (N) ’ FOX 9 News (N) Two Men Two Men Friends ’ Pawn Stars Hot Bench Paternity

18-DISN Austin Austin Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Bunk’d ’ Bizaardvark K.C. Under. Good Luck Stuck Tangled: K.C. Under. K.C. Under. Cali Style Bunk’d ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’
19-QVC Patio & Garden Å Dyson: Designs for Living Oil Cosmetics Love What You Find With David and Jill (N) Å Carolyn Pollack Sterling Jewelry Å Nutrisystem (N)
20-HBO (:15) ›› “Now You See Me 2” (2016) Jesse Eisenberg. ’ ‘PG-13’ Real Time With Bill Maher VICE (N) ›› “Jason Bourne” (2016) Matt Damon. ‘PG-13’ (:05) Chris Gethard: Career Suicide ’ (:35) Veep

21-HGTV Home Town Å Home Town Å Home Town Å Home Town Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Home Town (N) Å Hunters Hunters

22-MAX (3:55) ››› “The Sum of All Fears” (2002) ‘PG-13’ › “Gone in 60 Seconds” (2000) Nicolas Cage. ’ ››› “American Pie” (1999) ‘R’ Å (:40) ›› “American Pie 2” (2001) Jason Biggs. Zoolander

23-ESPN SportCtr (N) NBA Countdown (N) (Live) Draft Lot. (N) NBA Basketball Western Conference Final, Game 1: Teams TBA. (N) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N) (Live) Å SportsCenter (N) (Live)
24-ESPN2 2016 Poker 2016 Poker 30 for 30 Å NFL Live Å 30 for 30 Å Jalen (N) Mike and Mike: ICYMI (N)

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy (N) Å Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Drop Zone Gun Dog Fear No (N) Nugent (N) Hunting (N) Pat & Nicole Ram Out Trophy Hunt Africa Hunting Drop Zone Gun Dog Fear No Evil Scent Hunting Pat & Nicole

GAME ANSWERS LOCATED IN CLASSIFIED SECTION

MAY 10 - MAY 16, 2017

B l u e  M o u n t a i n

EAGLE TV SCHEDULE
Cable subscriber channel numbers follow call names. Times may vary for satellite viewers


